CITY OF SALEM



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-433 **Version:** 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/26/2022 Final action: 9/26/2022

Title: Planning Administrator Decision - An application for a replat to relocate the common property line

between two properties. - Approved.

Tentative Replat Case No. REP22-05 - Brandie Dalton on behalf of Matthew Fitzmaurice - 4175

Salem Industrial Dr NE.

Ward(s): 5

Councilor(s): Gonzalez Neighborhood(s): Northgate

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision REP22-05

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/26/2022	1	City Council	received and filed	

TO: Mayor and City Council

THROUGH: Keith Stahley, City Manager

FROM: Norman Wright, Community Development Director

SUBJECT:

Planning Administrator Decision - An application for a replat to relocate the common property line between two properties. - Approved.

Tentative Replat Case No. REP22-05 - Brandie Dalton on behalf of Matthew Fitzmaurice - 4175 Salem Industrial Dr NE.

Ward(s): 5

Councilor(s): Gonzalez

Neighborhood(s): Northgate

RECOMMENDATION:

Information Only.

File #: 22-433, Version: 1

Liz Olmstead Planner III

Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision REP22-05

09-12-2022